RY3740 Series
Email: support@rychip.com                                                               http://www.rychip.com
©RYCHIP Semiconductor Inc.
2.5V-5.5VIN, 40VOUT, 1.2MHz Boost Regulator
Page 1 / 14
Features
• 2.5V to 5.5V Input Voltage
• Up to 40V Output Voltage

5 1 6 IN Input Supply Pin. Must be locally bypassed.
NA 2, 3 5 NC No Connection.
Order Information (1)
Marking(2) Part No. Model Description Package T/R Qty
KaYLL 70390100 RY3740AT5
RY3740AT5 Boost, VIN 2.5-5.5V, VOUT
VIN-40V, 1.2MHz, VFB0.1V, SOT23-5
SOT23-5 3000PCS
KbYLL 70390101 RY3740BT5
RY3740BT5 Boost, VIN 2.5-5.5V, VOUT
VIN-40V, 1.2MHz, VFB0.2V, SOT23-5
SOT23-5 3000PCS
KcYLL 70390102 RY3740CT5
RY3740CT5 Boost, VIN 2.5-5.5V, VOUT
VIN-40V, 1.2MHz, VFB0.25V, SOT23-5
SOT23-5 3000PCS
KcYLL 70390105 RY3740CT6
RY3740CT6 Boost, VIN 2.5-5.5V, VOUT
VIN-40V, 1.2MHz, VFB0.25V, SOT23-6
SOT23-6 3000PCS
KrYLL 70390113 RY3740CD6
RY3740CD6 Boost, VIN 2.5-5.5V, VOUT
VIN-40V, 1.2MHz, VFB0.25V, DFN2×2-6
DFN2×2-6 3000PCS
RY3740 Series
Email: support@rychip.com                                                               http://www.rychip.com
©RYCHIP Semiconductor Inc.
2.5V-5.5VIN, 40VOUT, 1.2MHz Boost Regulator
Page 3 / 14
KdYLL 70390103 RY3740DT5
RY3740DT5 Boost, VIN 2.5-5.5V, VOUT
VIN-40V, 1.2MHz, VFB0.3V, SOT23-5
SOT23-5 3000PCS
KeYLL 70390104 RY3740ET5
RY3740ET5 Boost, VIN 2.5-5.5V, VOUT
VIN-40V, 1.2MHz, VFB0.6V, SOT23-5
SOT23-5 3000PCS
KqYLL 70390112 RY3740ED6
RY3740ED6 Boost, VIN 2.5-5.5V, VOUT
VIN-40V, 1.2MHz, VFB0.6V, DFN2×2-6
DFN2×2-6 3000PCS
Note (1): All RYCHIP parts are Pb-Free and adhere to the RoHS directive.